03/10/2010 10:19 AM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: RACHELLE J NICOLLE LTD

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 0f2 Fee: BK-0310 PG- 2379 RPTT:

0.00

15.00

APN 1220-22-310-148

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL THIS DEED TO:

Rachelle J. Nicolle Attorney at Law 1662 Highway 395, Suite 214 Minden, NV 89423

## MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Darwin V. Ellis 297 Great Hill Road Ridgefield, CT 06877

✓ We the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law. [Per NRS 440.380(1)(a) and 40.525(5)]

## DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

I, DARWIN V. ELLIS, being duly sworn depose and say that:

1.) DARWIN K. ELLIS, the decedent described in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death is the same person as DARWIN K. ELLIS, who is named as Grantor in the Deed recorded on 12/02/2009, in book 1209, at page 0329, instrument number 0754828 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the real property described as follows:

Lot 735, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, as Document No. 72456.

APN: 1220-22-310-148

- DARWIN V. ELLIS is the Grantee to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the Grantor, DARWIN K. ELLIS.
- 3) I, DARWIN V. ELLIS, am 18 years of age, or over.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, dated: 5 March , 2010. Darwin V. Ellis

JURAT State of Conin Po

County of Fathfield)

Signed and Sworn to before me on Mach 5, 2010 by DARWIN V. ELLIS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

my commission expres August 31,2014

## STATE OF NEVAIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2010000731

TYPE OR							TATE FILE N	UMBER		
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)			/	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 36. COUNTY OF DEATH					
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Darwin K ELLIS				January 16, 2010		\J	Douglas		
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEA	TH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHE	R INSTITUTION -	Name(If not either, giv		a.lf Hosp. or Inst. in	dicate DOA, OF	7	4. SEX	
Ē	Cordoondle	and number)		<del>-</del>		patient(Specify)	\ \	•••		
DECEDENT	Gardnerville		5 A Virginia R			<u> </u>	Home		Male	
Ē	5 RACE White (Specify)	6, Hispanic Orig		7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years)	75. UNDER MOS I	DAYS - HOURS	R 1 DAY 8. (	DATE OF BIRTH	(Mo/Day/Yr)	
		No - Non-Hisp	panic	orriday (Years)	MUS	DATE - MOURS	Miliag	July 01,	1917	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.,	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN	TRY 10.EDUCATI		EVER MARK	RIED, WIDOWED.	12 SURVIV	NG SPOUSE (if		
OCCURRED IN	name country) Nevada	United States	12	DIVORCED (Spe	cify) Widow	ved maiden name)			, 5	
SEE HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER				rk Done During Most of 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed					
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	3387 Working Life, Even If Retired)			€			Department Forces? Yes			
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COU	NTY 15c. CI	TY, TOWN OR LO		STREET AN		dilon	15e. IN	SIDE CITY	
II EMS	Nevada	_ \ \				The state of the s		LIMITS or No)	(Specify Yes	
		Douglas /	Gardnervi			nia Ranch Rd.	-	or ivaj	Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)									
Ē.	John R ELLIS Norma DANGBERG									
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) . 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)									
DISPOSITION	Susan E CLEVELAND  1533 Evan St Carson City, Nevada 89701  19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME 19c. LOCATION City or Town State									
		THER (Specify) 19b. CEMETE	ERY OR CREMAT	ORY - NAME 4	1	19c. LO	CATION C	y or Town Si	ate	
	Bullati, A			sville Cemetery	1. 1/	180	Mind	en Nevada		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such) 20b. FUNERAL 1 20c. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY									
	RICK NO	프로스, 제 그 모모는 그는 것이다.	DIRECTOR LIC	7%		Walton's Cha				
		THENTICATED -	620			1261 N Roop Ca	arson City N	IV 89706		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS		2 - 1			/			•	
	21a. To the best of my knowledge,	death occurred at the time, date	e and place and	் ப 22a On th		amination and/or in				
	ប្តូ due to the cause(s) stated: (Signat	ure & 1(56) SIGNATURE A OMAS BRUNE M.D.		A 22a On the time, di	ate and place	e and due to the cau	use(s) stated. (	Signature & Title	)	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	1 21c. HOUR OF DEA			SIGNED (N	f 7	22c HOU	R OF DEATH		
	្ត័ January 19, 2010 👚 🕌	01:1	75.		- GOIVED (II	(4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)	220.1100	COI DEATH		
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS	ICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERT	IFIER	- 8 22d PRO	NOUNCED (	DEAD'(Mo/Day/Yr)	22e, PRO	NOUNCED DEA	D AT (Hour)	
		Fig		P-8-	1			` _		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE	R (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING &	PHYSICIAN: MEDI	CAL EXAMINER: OR	CORONER)	(Type or Print)	· 23b. L	CENSE NUMBE	. <del>R</del>	
REGISTRAR	!Mark Thor	nas Brune M.D. 1701	County Road	#H Minden, NV	89423	I.		7134		
	245 PECICIDAD (Pienchies)	HRISTINA GRIFFI		24b. DATE RECEIVE	D BY REGIS			COMMUNICAE	LE DISEASE	
		NATURE AUTHENTICATI		(Mo/Day/Yr) Jan	uary 21,	2010 / `   リ/	1 YES	NO [X	.]	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER	ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LIN	E FOR (a), (b): AN			-		rval between on	set and death	
DEATH	PARTÎ 🚅 👝 Congestive Hea	art Failure	***************************************	V" V		J. 1	"			
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	EQUENCE OF:	· · · · ·	1-		<u> </u>	1 1.3.	l la	nat and	
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Coronary Artery		.1 4	1/2		144	inte	rval between on	yet anu death	
ANY WHICH	DUE TO, OR AS A CON	The 12 cm	, P	·   - :		<u></u>	i			
GAVE RISE TO	Hypertension ?			1 .1.		The grant of	Inte	rval between on	set and death	
CAUSE ->										
UNDERLYING .	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:						Inte	Interval between onset and death		
CAUSE LAST	(d)	nor on a					<u></u>	١		
[ / 5]	PART II				-		. AUTOPSY		ASE REFERRED	
[ / /l	· ·				•	(8	Specify Yes or N		IER (Specify Yes No	
E / / I	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b. DATI	E OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJUF	Y 28d, DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY	OCCURRED *		<del>-                                    </del>	INU	
	OR PENDING INVEST, (Specify)					•	•	•		
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLA	CE-OF INJURY- At home, fam	n, street, factory o	ffice 28g, LOCATIO	N STE	REET OR R.F.D. No	. CITY OF	TOWN	STATE	
	Yes or No) building,	etc. (Specify)	.,,, ,	\ \	311				01/112	
₩ <b>.</b>				<u> Linda</u>						
18		/ /	STATE	REGISTRAR	į			`		
CO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T		1 1						•		

0759972 Page: 2 Of 2

BK- 0310 PG- 2380 03/10/2010

VRS-Rey-20090602



311859

. CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 01/26/2010

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



